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No. F9(88)/DolT/Trg/12/Pt-1 [oyosd ] Jo10 Jaipur, Date: 22 [06 2022

Shri Kamlesh Sharma
A.C.P. (Course Director)
H.CM. R.ILP.A. (O.T.S.), Jaipur

Subject: - Five Days On-Campus Training Programme on “Office Procedure and e-Governance”
for DolT&C officials from 27 June — 01 July 2022.
Ref.:-  Your Letter No:-F.43(1) (4) CTC/RIPA/2022-23/ Dated:-17.05.2022

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, five days On-Campus training programme for Dol T&C
Officials posted at Jaipur is scheduled from 27 June — 01 July 2022 from 10:00 AM to 5:30 PM.
Following Officials are being nominated for the training programme:-

S. | Name Desi | Department Place Mobile Email J

No gnat ‘

1 Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma AP Cyber Police Station, Police: Jaipur 9887438333 | vijaykumarverma.doit \

S/0 Sh. Deva Ram Bunkar Home Department @rajasthan.gov.in ‘

2 | Mr. Hari Singh Khangarot | AP DolT&C | Ha, Jaipur | 9829699694 hskhangarot.doit@rajas |

| : than.gov.in

3 ' Mr. Rajesh Kumar Meena | AP District & Subordinate Court, | Jaipur | 9929685800 | rajeshmeena800.doit@ |
| §/0 Sh. Phool Chand Subordinate Courts rajasthan.gov.in

4 Mr. Anil Katariya AP Rajcomp Info Service Ltd.

Hg, Jaipur | 7790912229 | anilkatariya.doit@rajast
han.gov.in

5 Mr. Anoop Meena D/O AP Agriculture Department Hg, Jaipur | 8947949157 anoopmeena.doit@raja

Sh. Ram Khilari Meena ‘ sthan.gov.in |
6 Mr. Navin Kumar S/O Sh. | AP DolIT&C Hq, Jaipur | 7742426516 navinkumar.doit@rajas |
Ramchandra Prasad 1 than.gov.in _
7 Mr. Girraj Prasad AP Bhamashah Data Center, Jaipur | 7568853785 gpprajapati.doit@rajast |
Prajapati /O Sh. Laxmi DolT&C | han.gov.in ;
Narain Prajapati i
8 Mr. Hari Narayan Verma AP Jaipur Development Authority | Jaipur 9782074262 harinarayan.doit@rajas .
than.gov.in 5
9 Mr. Teg Bahadur Buhadia | AP Rajcomp Info Service Ltd. Jaipur 7597476217 | tegbahadur.doit@rajast |
} han.gov.in ;
10 | Mr. Kanhaiya Lal Nagar AP Electoral Registration Officer, 1\ Chomu, | 9785363382 kanhaiyalal.doit@rajast !
| Election Department J‘ Jaipur | 9785160076 han.gov.in |
11 | Mr. Rupesh Kumar /0 AP DolT&C ' Hq, Jaipur | 7568222991 | rupeshkumar1129@gm |
Sh. Ramesh Chand ‘ | ail.com ;
12 | Mr. Ramavtar Meena S/O | AP Sub Registrar, Registration & ‘ Amber, | 9799565804 | ramavtarmeena.doit@r '
Sh. Bhagirath Prasad Stamps Department ‘ Jaipur [ ajasthan.gov.in '
Meena | |
13 | Mr. Rakesh Kumar Meena | AP Sub Registrar, Registration & ‘ Amber, 9887784125 rkmeena3.doit@rajasth :
S/0 Sh. Mahesh Chand Stamps Department | Jaipur 7737519634 | an.gov.in
14 | Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma AP Cyber Police Station, Police: Jaipur 9887438333 | vijaykumarverma.doit
S/0 Sh. Deva Ram Bunkar Home Department @rajasthan.gov.in
15 | Mr. Ved Prakash Verma 1A DolT&C Hq, Jaipur | 9875154239 vedverma.doit@rajasth |
an.gov.in
16 | Mr. Anshu Solanki 1A Principal Chief Conservator Of | Jaipur 9785666936 anshusolanki.doit@raja
Forest (Hof), Forest | 8949882088 sthan.gov.in

IT Building, Yojana Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005
Ph: 0141-2224855, Fax:0141-2222011
Website: http://www.doitc.rajasthan.gov.in
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17 | Mr. Bhanwar Choudhary 1A Rajasthan Staff Selection Jaipur 9530273202 | bchoudhary.doit@rajas
Board | than.gov.in
18 | Mr.Vinod Kumar S/OSh. | IA DolT&C Haq, Jaipur | 9983011777 | vinodchoudhary.doit@r
Atma Ram ajasthan.gov.in
19 | Mr. Rakesh Kumar 1A DolT&C Hq, Jaipur | 9782644097 | rksamariya.doit@rajast
Samariva han.gov.in
20 | Mr. Prakash Gurjar 1A Chief Minister Office Jaipur 8890876381 prakashgurjar.doit@raj
asthan.gov.in
21 | Ms. Laxmi Saini IA Planning Department Jaipur 9309402908 | laxmisaini.doit@rajasth
an.gov.in
22 | Mr. Balbeer Singh S/O Sh. | IA Rajasthan Medical Education Hq, Jaipur | 9887515689 balbeersingh.doit@raja
Pokar Mal Society(RajMES) sthan.gov.in
23 | Mr. Vijay Prakash Bairwa | IA Additional District & Session Jaipur 8233407885 | vpbairwa.doit@rajasth
Judge No 3, Subordinate an.gov.in
Courts
24 | Mr. Mahendra Verma 1A Sub Registrar, Registration & Jaipur-Vii, | 9782090692 mahendraverma.doit@
Stamps Department Jaipur rajasthan.gov.in
25 | Mr. Krishan Kumar 1A DolT&C Hag, Jaipur | 9887725477 kknimoriya.doit@rajast
Nimoriya han.gov.in
26 | Ms. Sumitra D/O Sh. 1A Free Investigation Scheme, Jaipur 7023987378 sumitrashekhawat@raj
Krishan Account Section, Medical asthan.gov.in
College & Hospitals-Sms
27 | Mr. Vishnu Nagoria 1A Sub Registrar, Registration & Sanganer- | 9982876421 vishnunagoria.doit@raj
Stamps Department |, Jaipur asthan.gov.in
28 | Mr. Brij Mohan Yadav 1A Hg-Reduction Centers (Rc), Jaipur 9929814156 brijmohan.doit_rajas@r
Rajasthan State Ganganagar ajasthan.gov.in
Sugar Mills
29 | Mr. Manish Tailor 1A DolT&C Hag, Jaipur | 8058936918 manishtailor.doit@raja
9783344554 | sthan.gov.in
30 | Mr. Raghuvir Verma 1A DolT&C Hg, Jaipur | 9530174785 | raghuvirverma.doit@ra
jasthan.gov.in
31 | Mr.Bhupesh Phutela 1A Bhamashah Data Center, Jaipur 9872831192 | bhupeshphutela.doit@r
DolT&C ajasthan.gov.in
32 | Mr. Saryu Gupta 1A Chief Minister Office Jaipur 9829441683 saryul683.doit@rajast
han.gov.in
33 | Mr. Dinesh Kumar 1A DolT&C Hg, Jaipur | 8955541110 | dinesh1110.doit@rajast
Sharma S/O Sh. Nathulal han.gov.in
Sharma
34 | Ms. Sheela Narania 1A Secretry Rules, Finance Jaipur 7014133201 sheela3201.doit@rajast
Department han.gov.in
35 | Ms.Vandana Kanwat IA Bhamashah Data Center, Jaipur 9414313393 | vandana936l.doit@raj
DolT&C asthan.gov.in

This bears the approval of competent authority.

2

(Sonia Chaturvedi)
SA (Jt. Director)
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Copy for information and necessary action:-
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PS to Secretary, Planning Department, Jaipur

PS to Scretary, Home Department, Jaipur

PS to Secretary, Chief Minister Office, Jaipur

PA to Secretary, Finance Department, Jaipur

PS to Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
PS to Commissioner & Jt. Secretary, , DolT&C, Jaipur
PS To Addl. Director General, HCM RIPA Jaipur

PS to Commissioner, Agriculture Department, Jaipur
PS to Commissioner, Medical Education Department,

. Ps To Principal Chief Conservator Of Forest (Hof), Forest Department, Jaipur

. PA to Chairman, Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, Jaipur

. PA to Director (T), RajCOMP Info. Services Ltd., Jaipur

. PaTo Electoral Registration Officer, Election Department, Chomu

. Principal, Medical College & Hospital-SMS, Jaipur

. General Manager, HQ-Reduction Centers (RC), Rajasthan State Ganganagar Sugar Mills, Jaipur
. PA to District & Session Judge, Subordinate Court, Jaipur

. Additional District & Session Judge No 3, Subordinate Courts, Jaipur

. PA Sub Registrar, Registration & Stamp Department, Amber/ Sanganer-1/ Jaipur-VIl, Jaipur

. All Concerned

SA (Jt. Director)

IT Building, Yojana Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005
Ph: 0141-2224855, Fax: 0141-2222011
Website: http://www.doitc.rajasthan.gov.in




